PRODUCT BRIEF NVMe™ SSD
Key Benefits and Features:
 • Read speeds up to 5,150MB/s¹
 • 256GB-2TB² capacities available in M.2 2280 and
M.2 2230 form factor
 • Endurance of up to 500 TBW³
 • 5-year limited warranty4
Western Digital® PC SN740 NVMeTM SSD

Thickness (max) 2.38mm (except M.2 2230 2TB: 2.48mm)
Weight M.2 2280: 5.4g ±0.5g, M.2 2230: 2.8g ±0.5g
Ordering Information
M.2 2280 Security Type: Non-SED SDDPNQD-256G SDDPNQD-512G SDDPNQD-1T00 SDDPNQE-2T00
M.2 2280 Security Type: SED SDDQNQD-256G SDDQNQD-512G SDDQNQD-1T00 SDDQNQE-2T00
M.2 2230 Security Type: Non-SED SDDPTQD-256G SDDPTQD-512G SDDPTQD-1T00 SDDPTQE-2T00
M.2 2230 Security Type: SED SDDQTQD-256G SDDQTQD-512G SDDQTQD-1T00 SDDQTQE-2T00